

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11718/2010

M/S K LAKSHMANYA & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17763 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17765 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17768 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17769 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17770 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17772 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17774 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17775 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17776 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17777 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17781 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17782 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17783 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17785 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17787 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17788 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17789 of 2010

(With office report)

Item No.21

SLP(C) NO. 17790 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17791 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17792 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19571 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19597 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19794 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19804 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23156 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23238 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23277 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24418 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24419 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24420 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24421 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aslam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Item No.21

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.19571,19597,19794,23238,24418,24420 and 24421/2010

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed, which is permitted
to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Petitioner is permitted to confirm dasti notice
through the concerned Advocate, who appears for such
respondent in any connected matter, if unserved respondent is
common in another connected SLP or directly upon the concerned
authority.

Process fee and spare copies are to be paid/filed on
or before 2.11.2011.

If process fee and spare copies are not paid/filed
before 2.11.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution.

If process fee and spare copies are paid/filed
before 2.11.2011, issue notice, as per the above order.

Served respondents in all the matters may file
counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 13.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd